THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT **ITANAGAR PERMANENT BENCH NAHARLAGUN**

No.HC(IB)16/2001(Vol-IV)/

Dated Naharlagun, the 09th Dec' 2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Itanagar Permanent Bench of the Gauhati High Court will remain closed with effect from 23th December' 2019 to 31st December' 2019 on account of Winter Vacation (including Christmas and New Year Holidays).

However, the office will function as usually on 23rd, 27th and 30th December, 2019.

Limitation will not run during the vacation.

Sd/- NANI GRAYU Registrar Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench

Naharlagun

Dated Naharlagun, the 09th Dec' 2019.

Memo No.HC(IB)16/2001(Vol-IV)/ 5537 - 49 Copy for information to:-

- The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati. 1.
- The Commissioner (Law & Judicial), Govt. of A.P., Itanagar. 2.
- The Advocate General, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun. 3. 4.
- The Additional Advocate General, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- The President/ Secretary, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench Bar 5. Association, Naharlagun.
- The Senior Govt. Advocate, Arunachal Pradesh, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar 6. Permanent Bench, Naharlagun.
- The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nani Tagia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar 7. Permanent Bench, Naharlagun for information of his Lordship. 8.
- The P.S. to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Parthivjyoti Saikia, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun for information of his Lordship. The System Analyst, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun.
- He is directed to upload the same in the Website of the Registry. The Station Director, AIR/Doordarshan Kendra, Itanagar with a request to 10.
- broadcast/telecast the above notification in their respective news bulletins. The Editor(s), 1) The Arunachal Times, Itanagar; 2) The Arunachal Front, 11. Naharlagun and 3) The Echo of Arunachal, Itanagar with a request to publish the notification as <u>news item</u> in their respective Dailies.
- All the officers and officials of the Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Bench, 12. Naharlagun.
- Notice Boards No. I and II. 13.
- 14. Office Copy.

5.12.19 Registrar Gauhati High Court Itanagar Permanent Bench

<u>Naharlagun</u>